

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI



W.P.(C) No.5934 of 2007

2024:JHHC:44747

Bindu Mahto and others Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM:HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ramchandra Sahu, Adv.
For the Respondent-State : Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)
For the Private Respondents : None

08/12.03.2018 Heard Mr. Ramchandra Sahu, counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner.

2. Nobody appears on behalf of the private
respondents.

3. Heard Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)
appearing on behalf of the Respondent-State.

4. Counsel for the petitioner submits that out of same
cause of action there are two writ petitions. One is this writ
petition and the other is W.P.(C). No. 6561 of 2007. He submits
that both the matters be tagged and be listed for final disposal
in the next week.

5. At the request of the counsel for the petitioner let this
matter be tagged with W.P.(C). No. 6561 of 2007 and be posted
for "Final Disposal" on 21.03.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)