



2024:JHHC:44747

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 5934 of 2007
With
W.P. (C) No. 6561 of 2007

10/11.04.2018 Counsel for the petitioners Mr. S.K. Sharma assisted by Mr. R.C. Sahu, Advocate prays for two weeks time to file necessary documents in this case which are relevant for the purpose of just decision of this case.

2. Considering the prayer made, two weeks time is hereby allowed to the petitioners to bring on record necessary documents.

3. Post this case on 25.04.2018 under the heading 'For Orders'.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/