

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI



2024:JHHC:44747

W.P.(C). No.5934 of 2007

With

W.P.(C). No.6561 of 2007

---

11/25.04.2018 Counsel for the petitioners submits that the supplementary affidavit pursuant to order dated 11.04.2018 has been filed on 23.04.2018.

2. Office is directed to trace the same and put it on record.

3. Counsel for the respondent-State submits that the copy of the supplementary-affidavit has not been served upon the respondent-State.

4. Petitioner is directed to serve two copies of the supplementary-affidavit to the respondent-State during the course of the day.

5. Counsel for the private respondents prays for and is allowed one week time to reply to the supplementary-affidavit filed by the petitioners. The respondent state may also file its response to the supplementary affidavit if so advised.

6. Accordingly, post this case on 03.05.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)