



2024:JHHC:44747

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 5934 of 2007
With
W.P. (C) No. 6561 of 2007

12/21.06.2018 No one appears on behalf of the petitioners as well as private respondents.

2. Mr. Ashish Kumar Thakur, A.C. to S.C. (L&C) appears on behalf of respondent-state.

3. Post these cases on 22.06.2018.

4. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on that day.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/c