



2024:JHHC:44747

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 5934 of 2007
With
W.P. (C) No. 6561 of 2007

13/22.06.2018 Counsel for the petitioners submits that vide order dated 25.04.2018, private respondents as well as State were granted time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioners if so advised, but till date, no reply has been filed.

2. Considering this aspect of the matter, counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter may be listed for 'Final disposal' and right to file reply may be closed.

3. Considering the submission made by counsel for the petitioners, right to file reply which has been granted vide order dated 25.04.2018 is hereby closed, and the matters are directed to be listed for 'Final Disposal' on 25.06.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/