



W.P.(C) No.5934 of 2007

With

I.A. No.438 of 2009

Bindu Mahto and Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Ashish Kumar Thakur,
A.C. to S.C. (L. & C.)

14/25.06.2018 Counsel for the petitioners Mr. S.K. Sharma submits that upon verification of the records he finds that the writ petition stood dismissed for default against respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) and 7(b) for non-compliance of order dated 24.09.2008.

2. He further submits that although a petition for extension of time was filed by the petitioners being Interlocutory Application No.438 of 2009, but Civil Miscellaneous Petition was required to be filed for restoration and accordingly, he seeks permission to withdraw Interlocutory Application No. 438 of 2009 with a liberty to take appropriate steps.

3. Counsel for the respondents have no objection to the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioners.

4. Accordingly, I.A. No. 438 of 2009 is hereby dismissed as withdrawn with a liberty to the petitioners to take appropriate steps.

5. Post this case on 09.07.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)