

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI



W.P.(C) No.5934 of 2007

2024:JHHC:44747

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

15/09.07.2018 Counsel for the petitioners submits that one Civil Miscellaneous Petition has been filed for restoration of the case which stood dismissed for default against respondent no. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) and 7(b) on account of non-compliance of order dated 24.09.2008 which has been numbered as C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018.

2. Post this case alongwith C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018 on 13.07.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj