



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

2024:JHHC:44747

W.P.(C). No. 5934 of 2007

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

with

C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : None

For the Respondents : Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)

17/23.07.2018 **C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018**

2. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioners.
3. From the office record, it appears that C.M.P. No.300 of 2018 is defective.
4. Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to remove the defects, failing which the instant petition will stand rejected without any further reference to the Bench.
5. If the defects are removed, post this case on 10.08.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/