



2024:JHHC:44747

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C). No.5934 of 2007

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

With

C.M.P. NO. 300 of 2018

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : None

For the Respondents: Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)

18/10.08.2018 Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioners.

2. However, in order to give one more chance to the counsel for the petitioners by way of last indulgence, post these cases on Monday i.e., on 13.08.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/