



2024:JHHC:44747

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5934 of 2007

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

With
C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018

Bindu Mahto and Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

19/13.08.2018

C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018

1. Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission and is allowed to make necessary correction in the cause-title of C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018 in connection with the description of party mentioned in the cause-title in red ink during the course of the day.
2. This petition has been filed for restoration of W.P.(C) No. 5934 of 2007 as the writ petition stood dismissed for default against respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) and 7(b) for non-compliance of the order dated 24.09.2008.
3. Considering the submission made by the counsel for the petitioners and considering the fact that the respondents herein have not raised any serious objection in connection with C.M.P. No. 300 of 2018, this Civil Miscellaneous Petition is hereby allowed and W.P.(C) No. 5934 of 2007 is restored also against respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) and 7(b).

W.P.(C) No. 5934 of 2007

1. Issue notice to respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) and 7(b) both under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of one



2024:JHHC:44747

week, failing which the writ petition will stand dismissed as against the concerned respondents.

2. Post this case on 17.09.2018 awaiting service report.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj