

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI



W.P.(C) No.5934 of 2007

2024:JHHC:44747

Bindu Mahto and Ors.

...

...

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

...

Respondents

---

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

---

22/28.11.2018 From the perusal of the office note, it appears that notice has been validly served to respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b) and so far as respondent no.7(a) and 7(b) are concerned, they have refused to accept notice.

2. In view of the office note, notices upon respondent nos. 4(a), 4(b), 7(a) and 7(b) is accepted as complete.

3. Office is directed to post this case on 03.12.2018 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/-