



2024:JHHC:44747

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5934 of 2007

Bindu Mahto & Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : None
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, Advocate
For the private respondents : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

26/26.11.2024

As per the office note, the notice issued to respondent nos. 7(a) and 7(b) has been either served personally to them or through their close relatives, who are residing with them.

2. Accordingly, the service of notice upon respondent nos. 7(a) and 7(b) is accepted as validly served.

3. So far as respondent nos. 7(c) and 7(d) are concerned, it has been reported that they have expired.

4. The office note was prepared as back as on 16.11.2021, but no steps have been taken so far in connection with the deceased respondent nos. 7(c) and 7(d).

5. In view of the fact that the respondent nos. 7(c) and 7(d) were reported dead as back as on 16.11.2021 and no steps are being taken in connection with those respondents, the writ petition is treated as abated as against respondent no. 7(c) namely, Hari Mahato and respondent no. 7(d) namely, Bhaktu Mahato.

6. Office is directed to carry out the necessary insertion in terms of this order in the cause-title of the writ petition.

7. Post this case under appropriate heading on 10th December 2024 in the supplementary cause-list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj