



2024:JHHC:44747

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5934 of 2007**

Bindu Mahto & others

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Sahu, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Prashant Kumar Rai, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)

For Respondent Nos.8 & 9

: Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

30/23.03.2026 Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, learned counsel for respondent nos. 8 and 9 submits that this writ petition was earlier dismissed for default and subsequently it has been restored and thereafter it has been listed for the first time. He seeks two weeks' time to prepare himself.

2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed. Let this matter appear on 08.04.2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

*Dated: 23rd March, 2026
Ajay/*